NO.836

P.2

Docket No.: 143248 (GPS-0019)

FQRM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SH	EET			COMMERCE
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P06/REV03	PATENTS	3 ONLY		Pate	ant and Tra	ademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	<u> </u>	<b>_</b>	▼		▼	<b>T</b>
To the Director of the United States Pa  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brent Edward Weesner David Mackay McMillan		2. Name and a	address of recei	iving party(ies	s):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No					\ <u>L.</u>
3. Nature of conveyance;		<del>.</del>		····		
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	Street Addre	ess: 1 River Ro	oad		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name					
☑ Other Correct Notice of Recordation	on at 014738/0606	City: Schene	ectady	State: <u>!</u>	<u>IY</u> ZIF	P: <u>12345</u>
Execution Date: 3/30/04, 3/30/04		Additional name	e(s) & address(es	) attached? [	☐ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number lf this document is being filed together		he evecution d	ate of the applic	action io:		
	with a ricer application, t					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pat	ent No.(s)			
10/708,914 March 31, 2004						
	Additional numbers attache	ed? □ Yes	⊠ No			0 10708914
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile</li></ol>		6. Total numbe	er of application	s and patents	; involved	q: 1 1 60
Name: Philmore H. Colburn II, Reg. N	Vo. 35,101	7. Total fee (3:	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 4	0.00	00 <u>'</u> 0
Internal Address: Cantor Colburn, LI		☐ Enclose	d - Any excess or debited to de	or insufficien	cy shouk	4
		⊠ Authoriz	ed to be charge	ed to deposit	account	<b>"</b>
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	1	8. Deposit acc	ount number:			
		06-1130				
City: Bloomfield State			ate copy of this page	e If paying by de	posit acco	unt)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document,	ef, the foregoing informati	on is true and	correct and any	attached cop	oy is a tro	ие сору
James J. Merrick, Reg. No. 43,801	<i>James,</i>	M. Age	mel	Decembe	r 14, 200	4
Name of Person Signing Total number of	pages including cover shee	Signature st, attachments,	and document:	9	Date	

OF	既	C.14	1.2	204 <u>.</u> Wydd	Ντά	:06PM

CANTOR COLBURN LLP 860-286-0115 6/1//04 12:12 PAGE 4/4 RightFAX

P.4

JUN.16.2004 1:14PM CANTOR COLBURN LLP 868-286-8115 06/16/2004

Docket No.: 1,00,983

NO.836

RM PTO-1885 (VACION) RECORDATI	N-CANCEVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(2) (04-(1)) 25 No. (0651-0027 (04p.0751/2002) 14 No. (0651-0027 (04p.0751/2002)	ENTS ONLY	
IANETA	<b>~ *</b>	<b>V V</b>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradema	rk Office: Please record the atteons	ed original documents or cupy mercor.
Name of conveying party(los): Brent Edward Wesmar David Mackny McMillian	2. Name and address of Name: General Electors 1 River Ro	rie Company
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me City: Schenectedy	State/Prov.: NY
_	Country: USA	ZIP: 12345
Other	Additional name(s) & sodin	968(48) 🗆 Yez 🖾 No
10/708,914 03/31/2004		
Additional	numbers 🔲 Yes 🔀 Na	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence opportuning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:
Name: Philmore H. Colhurn II	7, Total fee (37 CFR :	S,41):\$ <u>40,00</u>
Registration No. 35,101	Enclosed - Anti- credited or deb	/ excess or insufficiency should be lited to deposit account
Addrese: Cantor Calburn LLP	■ Authorized to b	se charged to deposit account
55 Griffin Road South	8, Deposit account no	riupei:
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT		
Country: USA ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate co:	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
8. Statement and algusture. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot of the original document.  James J. Marriels, Reg. No. 43,801  Name of Person Signing  Total number of page  Mail documents.	Ing Information is true and correct	June 16, 2004

NO.836 P.5

GE Docket No. 143248-1

1

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Brent Edward Weesner of 13011 Chandler Chase Court, Houston, TX 77044 and David Mackay McMillan of 221 East Main Street, Hummelstown, PA 17036, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled MOBILE RENEWABLE ENERGY GENERATOR GE Docket Number 143248-1.

- 🖾 executed concurrently herewith, or
- filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 015458 FRAME: 0791 GE Docket No. 143248-1

2

Inventor 1

Signed at town of Houston, State of Yexas, this 30 day of March, 2004.

inventor:

Brent Edward Wessner

Witnessed by: Z

Date

20 500,

Signature

GREET B. EDWARDS

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Linder Muse

Date: Mark 30, 2004

Signature

Silvia Amat-Mathas

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT

**REEL: 015458 FRAME: 0792** 

E Docket No. 143	3248-1	3	
nventor 2			
Signed at town	of, State of	, this day of lnventor;	_, 2004.
		David MacKay McMillan	
	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	<u>-</u> -	
Witnessed by:	Signature		
Printed Name of	Witness		

DEC.14.2004 2:07PM CANTOR COLBURN LLP 860-286-0115

PATENT REEL: 015458 FRAME: 0793

NO.836 P.7

1

## ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Brent Edward Weesner of 13011 Chandler Chase Court, Houston, TX 77044 and David Mackay McMillan of 221 East Main Street, Hummelstown, PA 17036, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled MOBILE RENEWABLE ENERGY GENERATOR GE Docket Number 143248-1.

$ \mathbf{X} $	executed	concurrently	herewith,	OT
----------------	----------	--------------	-----------	----

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015458 FRAME: 0794

<sup>☐</sup> filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

GE Docket No. 14	13248-1	2					
Inventor 1							
Signed at town	of, State of	f	, th	is	_day of		, 2004.
			Inventor:				
			Brent Edw	vard	Weesner		
Witnessed by:	Signature	D	ate:				
	Printed Name of Witness						
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		,	_	
	Printed Name of Witness						

.14.2004 2:08PM CANTOR COLBURN LLP 860-286-0115

PATENT REEL: 015458 FRAME: 0795

NO.836 P.9

GE Docket No. 143248-1

3

Inventor 2

Signed at town of Schneckely, State of My, this 30 day of March, 2004.

Inventor:

Signature &

ERNEST GUSICK

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Date: <u>3-30-20</u>

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

**PATENT** REEL: 015458 FRAME: 0796

**RECORDED: 12/14/2004**